
 
Descendants of George James 

 
 

Generation No. 1 
 

1.  GEORGE1 JAMES died Unknown.  He married JENNY.  She died Unknown. 
  
Child of GEORGE JAMES and JENNY is: 
2. i. HENRY2 JAMES, b. Bef. 1754, Harrison Co., KY (PA); d. Unknown. 
 
 

Generation No. 2 
 

2.  HENRY2 JAMES (GEORGE1) was born Bef. 1754 in Harrison Co., KY (PA), and died Unknown.  He married MARY (POLLY).  She 
was born Bef. 1758 in Harrison Co., KY (PA), and died Unknown. 
  
Child of HENRY JAMES and MARY (POLLY) is: 
3. i. JOHN3 JAMES, b. Abt. 1776, Harrison Co., KY (PA); d. June 16, 1855, Little Fork, Carter Co., KY. 
 
 

Generation No. 3 
 

3.  JOHN3 JAMES (HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born Abt. 1776 in Harrison Co., KY (PA), and died June 16, 1855 in Little Fork, 
Carter Co., KY.  He married MARY (POLLY) Abt. 1795.  She was born 1773 in Fleming, KY, and died Unknown. 
  
Children of JOHN JAMES and MARY (POLLY) are: 
4. i. GEORGE W.4 JAMES, b. September 16, 1791, Fleming Co., KY; d. January 16, 1855, Carter Co., KY. 
5. ii. EDWARD JAMES, d. Unknown. 
6. iii. BASIL JAMES, b. 1807, KY; d. Unknown. 
 
 

Generation No. 4 
 

4.  GEORGE W.4 JAMES (JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born September 16, 1791 in Fleming Co., KY, and died January 16, 1855 
in Carter Co., KY.  He married REBECCA ZORNES July 15, 1816 in Greenup, KY, daughter of ANDREW ZORNES and REBECCA 
LLEWELLYN.  She was born 1790 in Pennsylvania, and died Unknown. 
 
Notes for GEORGE W. JAMES: 
I have another possible year of George's birth-1797-I'm not certain which is correct, 1791 or 1797. 
 
Notes for REBECCA ZORNES: 



I have 2 spellings for Rebecca's maiden name:  Zorn and Zornes. 
I have 2 years of birth 1790 and 1797.  I'm not sure which is correct. 
  
Children of GEORGE JAMES and REBECCA ZORNES are: 
7. i. WILLIAM R.5 JAMES, b. March 19, 1817, Tygart, Carter Co., KY; d. February 15, 1881, Near Malvern, AR. 
8. ii. JOHN M. JAMES, b. November 20, 1818, Greenup, KY; d. June 09, 1896. 
 iii. ANDREW J. JAMES, b. 1822; d. February 22, 1904, Carter Co., KY. 

 
More About ANDREW J. JAMES: 
Burial: Unknown, Biggs Hill Cemetery, Near Olive Hill, KY 

 
 iv. CELIA JAMES, b. Abt. 1828; d. February 15, 1861, Carter Co., KY. 
 v. GEORGE W. JAMES JR, b. Abt. 1828, KY; d. Unknown. 
9. vi. REBECCA L. JAMES, b. September 14, 1831, Carter Co., KY; d. April 21, 1882, Neodesha, KS. 
 vii. MARY JAMES, b. Abt. 1833; d. Unknown. 
 viii. FELONA WILENA (PHELENA) JAMES, b. Abt. 1836; d. Unknown. 
 
 
5.  EDWARD4 JAMES (JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) died Unknown.  He married PHEBE DUNCAN.  She died Unknown. 
  
Child of EDWARD JAMES and PHEBE DUNCAN is: 
 i. SARAH S.5 JAMES, d. Unknown. 
 
 
6.  BASIL4 JAMES (JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born 1807 in KY, and died Unknown.  He married (1) NARCISSA DUNCAN June 17, 
1827 in Lawrence Co., KY, daughter of LEROY DUNCAN and AGNES WILLIAMS.  She was born 1804 in Facquier Co., VA, and died 
June 11, 1900.  He married (2) FRANCIS EVANS Bef. 1861.  She was born in Carter Co., KY, and died Unknown. 
  
Child of BASIL JAMES and NARCISSA DUNCAN is: 
 i. SARAH5 JAMES, d. Unknown. 
 
  
Child of BASIL JAMES and FRANCIS EVANS is: 
 ii. EMMA5 JAMES, b. May 11, 1861, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown; m. REUBEN GARLAND, Bef. 1883; d. Unknown. 

 
Notes for REUBEN GARLAND: 
Reuben and Emma James Garland lived in Lawrence Co., KY and then Bell Co., KY.  Info received from Brenda at 
hydenasecret@aol.com on Feb 26, 2000 via Carter Co., KY Query Forum of 
(http://cgi.rootsweb.com/genbbs.cgi/USA/Ky/Carter) 

 
 

Generation No. 5 



 
7.  WILLIAM R.5 JAMES (GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born March 19, 1817 in Tygart, Carter Co., KY, and died 
February 15, 1881 in Near Malvern, AR.  He married ELIZABETH ROSS October 18, 1836 in Greenup Co., KY, daughter of 
RICHARD ROSS and ELIZABETH FOWLER.  She was born September 18, 1816, and died July 31, 1859 in Near Perry, KS. 
  
Child of WILLIAM JAMES and ELIZABETH ROSS is: 
10. i. MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, b. June 25, 1843, Carter Co., KY; d. February 03, 1880, Near Neodesha, KS. 
 
 
8.  JOHN M.5 JAMES (GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born November 20, 1818 in Greenup, KY, and died June 09, 
1896.  He married (1) ELIZABETH JANE HULL April 17, 1829 in Greenup Co., KY, daughter of JOHN HULL and REBECCA BENNETT.  
She was born Abt. 1812 in Mason, KY, and died Unknown.  He married (2) ELIZABETH JANE JORDAN December 28, 1840.  She 
was born Abt. 1821 in KY, and died Unknown. 
 
More About JOHN M. JAMES: 
Burial: Unknown, Maddix Cemetery at Cory, KY 
  
Children of JOHN JAMES and ELIZABETH HULL are: 
 i. JOHN E. H.6 JAMES, b. Abt. 1832, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 ii. MARINDA J. JAMES, b. Abt. 1834, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 iii. PHEBE A. JAMES, b. Abt. 1836, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 iv. ELIZABETH JAMES, b. Abt. 1839, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 
  
Children of JOHN JAMES and ELIZABETH JORDAN are: 
 v. WILLIAM J. (1)6 JAMES, b. Abt. 1844, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 vi. WILLIAM J. (2) JAMES, b. Abt. 1845, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 vii. MARTHA E. JAMES, b. Abt. 1846, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 viii. SAMUEL B. JAMES, b. Abt. 1848, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 ix. JAMES P. JAMES, b. Abt. 1851, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 x. MARY R. JAMES, b. September 10, 1855, Barretts Creek, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 xi. CAROLINE C. JAMES, b. July 07, 1857, Carter Co., KY; d. Unknown. 
 xii. ZERILDA A. JAMES, b. Abt. 1848, KY; d. Unknown. 
 xiii. GEORGE JAMES, b. Abt. 1852, KY; d. Unknown. 
 xiv. EDWARD JAMES, b. Abt. 1853, KY; d. Unknown. 
 xv. MATHIAS JAMES, b. Abt. 1855, KY; d. Unknown. 
 xvi. MARY A. JAMES, b. Abt. 1857, KY; d. Unknown. 
 xvii. JAMES JAMES, b. Abt. 1859, KY; d. Unknown. 
 xviii. CALVIN JAMES, b. Abt. 1863, KY; d. Unknown. 
 xix. SARAH JAMES, b. Abt. 1865, KY; d. Unknown. 
 
 



9.  REBECCA L.5 JAMES (GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born September 14, 1831 in Carter Co., KY, and died April 
21, 1882 in Neodesha, KS.  She married REUBEN TRUMAN ROSS September 07, 1848 in Carter Co., KY.  He was born September 
18, 1822 in KY, and died September 29, 1868 in Neodesha, KS. 
 
More About REBECCA L. JAMES: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, West of Neodesha, Wilson Co., KS 
 
More About REUBEN TRUMAN ROSS: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, West of Neodesha, Wilson Co., KS 
  
Child of REBECCA JAMES and REUBEN ROSS is: 
 i. ABRAHAM6 ROSS, b. September 11, 1859, KY; d. December 01, 1887, Neodesha, KS; m. KATIE; d. Unknown. 

 
More About ABRAHAM ROSS: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, West of Neodesha, Wilson Co., KS 

 
 

Generation No. 6 
 

10.  MARGARET ANN6 JAMES (WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born June 25, 1843 in Carter Co., KY, and 
died February 03, 1880 in Near Neodesha, KS.  She married JOHN WESLEY STEPHENS July 27, 1865, son of JOSEPH STEPHENS 
and ISABELLA WRIGHT.  He was born December 24, 1842 in Jackson Co., MO, and died July 26, 1900 in Neodesha, KS. 
 
More About MARGARET ANN JAMES: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, KS 
 
More About JOHN WESLEY STEPHENS: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, KS 
  
Children of MARGARET JAMES and JOHN STEPHENS are: 
11. i. SARAH ISABELLE7 STEPHENS, b. September 15, 1873, Neodesha, KS; d. August 21, 1961, Neodesha, KS. 
 ii. STILLBORN INFANT STEPHENS, b. October 06, 1878; d. Unknown. 
 iii. STILLBORN INFANT STEPHENS, b. January 31, 1880; d. Unknown. 
 iv. WILLIAM JOSEPH STEPHENS, b. May 06, 1866, Platte Co., MO; d. January 11, 1922, Neodesha, KS; m. IDA MAY 

TANNAHILL; b. March 05, 1874, Jasper Co., MO; d. September 28, 1932, Neodesha, KS. 
 
Notes for WILLIAM JOSEPH STEPHENS: 
William Joseph Stephens is buried in Lot #106 at Ross Cemetery in Neodesha, Wilson Co., KS.  The minister who 
presided at the funeral was George Alfred Brown, and the understaker was H. C. Meineke of Neodesha. 
 
More About WILLIAM JOSEPH STEPHENS: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetary, Neodesha, Kansas 



 
Notes for IDA MAY TANNAHILL: 
Aunt Ida was the one who named William G. and Sarah Isabelle Stephens Black's son, A. Maynard Black, 
"Albert".  Uncle Maynard always hated the name of "Albert" and therefore, always wrote his name as "A. 
Maynard Black". 
 
Ida May Tannahill Stephens Keller is buried in Lot #106 at Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, Wilson Co., KS.  Her 2nd 
husband, Charles Edward Keller is buried in Lot #107 
 
More About IDA MAY TANNAHILL: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetary, Neodesha, Kansas 

 
12. v. GEORGE HENRY STEPHENS, b. April 19, 1869, Platte Co., MO; d. April 24, 1907, Neodesha, KS. 
 vi. JOHN EDWARD STEPHENS, b. February 23, 1868, Neodesha, KS; d. July 22, 1876, Neodesha, KS. 

 
More About JOHN EDWARD STEPHENS: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetary, Neodesha, Kansas 

 
 

Generation No. 7 
 

11.  SARAH ISABELLE7 STEPHENS (MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born September 
15, 1873 in Neodesha, KS, and died August 21, 1961 in Neodesha, KS.  She married WILLIAM GREEN BLACK December 19, 1892 
in Neodesha, KS, son of WILLIAM BLACK and NAOMI SURBER.  He was born April 18, 1862 in Pulaski Co., KY, and died 
October 12, 1932 in Neodesha, KS. 
 
More About SARAH ISABELLE STEPHENS: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, KS 
 
More About WILLIAM GREEN BLACK: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, KS 
  
Children of SARAH STEPHENS and WILLIAM BLACK are: 
13. i. WILLIAM FRANKLIN8 BLACK, b. November 22, 1896, Neodesha, KS; d. February 27, 1956, Chanute, KS. 
14. ii. JOHN JOSEPH BLACK, b. September 12, 1893, Neodesha, KS; d. December 16, 1954, Independence, KS. 
 iii. (ALBERT) MAYNARD BLACK, b. May 28, 1904, Neodesha, KS; d. February 17, 1997, Neodesha, KS; m. LUELLA 

JOSEPHINE BATESEL, Private; b. Private. 
 
More About (ALBERT) MAYNARD BLACK: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, KS 

 
 



12.  GEORGE HENRY7 STEPHENS (MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born April 19, 1869 
in Platte Co., MO, and died April 24, 1907 in Neodesha, KS.  He married CORA BELLE TANNAHILL.  She was born April 12, 
1876 in Lincoln Co., MO, and died February 23, 1925 in Neodesha, KS. 
 
Notes for GEORGE HENRY STEPHENS: 
George Henry Stephens is buried in Lot #100 of Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, Wilson Co., KS.  Emmitt Moyer, minister of 
Neodesha, conducted the services.  H. C. Meineke was the undertaker. 
 
More About GEORGE HENRY STEPHENS: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetary, Neodesha, Kansas 
 
Notes for CORA BELLE TANNAHILL: 
Cora Belle Tannahill Stephens is buried in Lot #100 at Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, Wilson Co., KS. 
 
Cora Belle was a housewife and operated a boarding house. 
 
More About CORA BELLE TANNAHILL: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetary, Neodesha, Kansas 
  
Children of GEORGE STEPHENS and CORA TANNAHILL are: 
15. i. STELLA ETHEL8 STEPHENS, b. July 16, 1893, Neodesha, KS; d. December 06, 1963, Neodesha Hospital, Neodesha, 

KS. 
16. ii. BESSIE PEARL STEPHENS, b. April 04, 1895, Neodesha, KS; d. October 29, 1969, Nursing Home, Neodesha, KS. 
17. iii. HENRY ALVA STEPHENS, b. July 26, 1902, Neodesha, KS; d. September 19, 1980, Labette County Medical Center, 

Parsons, KS. 
 
 

Generation No. 8 
 

13.  WILLIAM FRANKLIN8 BLACK (SARAH ISABELLE7 STEPHENS, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, 
GEORGE1) was born November 22, 1896 in Neodesha, KS, and died February 27, 1956 in Chanute, KS.  He married (1) RUIE 
EDILEE WHEELER November 02, 1921 in Independence, KS.  She was born January 17, 1907 in Ava, MO, and died March 15, 
1993 in Neodesha, KS.  He married (2) THELMA MABLE VERMILLION July 30, 1943 in Independence, KS, daughter of ROBERT 
VERMILLION and ALMEEDIA MILLS.  She was born November 30, 1912 in Coffeyville, KS, and died November 15, 1995 in 
Topeka, KS. 
 
More About WILLIAM FRANKLIN BLACK: 
Burial: February 29, 1956, Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, KS 
 
More About RUIE EDILEE WHEELER: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, KS 
 



More About THELMA MABLE VERMILLION: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, KS 
  
Children of WILLIAM BLACK and RUIE WHEELER are: 
18. i. BETTY KATHERINE9 BLACK, b. Private. 
 ii. WILLIAM LOREN BLACK, b. November 07, 1926, Neodesha, KS; d. April 20, 1930, Neodesha, KS. 

 
More About WILLIAM LOREN BLACK: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, KS 

 
 iii. BOY BLACK, b. December 04, 1922, Neodesha, KS; d. December 04, 1922, Neodesha, KS. 

 
More About BOY BLACK: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetary, Neodesha, Kansas 

 
  
Child of WILLIAM BLACK and THELMA VERMILLION is: 
19. iv. JANICE SUE9 BLACK, b. Private. 
 
 
14.  JOHN JOSEPH8 BLACK (SARAH ISABELLE7 STEPHENS, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) 
was born September 12, 1893 in Neodesha, KS, and died December 16, 1954 in Independence, KS.  He married CORA EDNA 
WILSON 1918, daughter of JAMES WILSON and JOSEPHINE BOND.  She was born November 02, 1899, and died February 19, 1999 
in Norwich, KS. 
 
More About JOHN JOSEPH BLACK: 
Burial: Unknown, Orig. Neodesha City..Moved to Rest Haven, Wichita, KS 
 
More About CORA EDNA WILSON: 
Burial: Unknown, Rest Haven Cemetery, Wichita, KS 
  
Children of JOHN BLACK and CORA WILSON are: 
20. i. VERA MAXINE9 BLACK, b. December 04, 1918, Neodesha, KS; d. April 10, 2000, Salina, KS. 
21. ii. JUANITA BLACK, b. Private. 
 
 
15.  STELLA ETHEL8 STEPHENS (GEORGE HENRY7, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born 
July 16, 1893 in Neodesha, KS, and died December 06, 1963 in Neodesha Hospital, Neodesha, KS.  She married ERSKINE E. 
BELSCAMPER.  He died Unknown. 
 
Notes for STELLA ETHEL STEPHENS: 
Erskine Belscamper was Stella's 2nd husband. 



 
More About STELLA ETHEL STEPHENS: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetary, Neodesha, Kansas 
  
Child of STELLA STEPHENS and ERSKINE BELSCAMPER is: 
22. i. LUCILLE9 BELSCAMPER, b. Private. 
 
 
16.  BESSIE PEARL8 STEPHENS (GEORGE HENRY7, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born 
April 04, 1895 in Neodesha, KS, and died October 29, 1969 in Nursing Home, Neodesha, KS.  She married (1) LLOYD BAILEY.  
He died Unknown.  She married (2) DAN ELAM July 29, 1909.  He died Unknown.  She married (3) ROY CARNEY June 03, 1914.  
He died Unknown.  She married (4) JESSE S. COSTNER Private.  He was born Private. 
 
More About BESSIE PEARL STEPHENS: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetary, Neodesha, Kansas 
  
Children of BESSIE STEPHENS and DAN ELAM are: 
 i. LOUIS9 ELAM, b. Private. 
 ii. LOUISE ELAM, b. Private. 
 
 
17.  HENRY ALVA8 STEPHENS (GEORGE HENRY7, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born 
July 26, 1902 in Neodesha, KS, and died September 19, 1980 in Labette County Medical Center, Parsons, KS.  He married 
PEARL GRACE FREW Private, daughter of FRANKLIN FREW and CARRIE GROESBECK.  She was born Private. 
 
Notes for HENRY ALVA STEPHENS: 
H. A. Stephens' nickname was "Steve".  Steve was a professional actor and musician and later a police officer in 
Parsons, KS.  He had a band that played for the inauguration of a Kansas Governor.  More research needed to develop 
this. 
  
Children of HENRY STEPHENS and PEARL FREW are: 
 i. MARJORIE DELORES9 STEPHENS, b. June 19, 1930, 819 N. 26th St. Parsons, KS; d. August 25, 1943, Wichita 

Hospital, Wichita, KS. 
 
Notes for MARJORIE DELORES STEPHENS: 
Marjorie was a student at West Jr. High School in Parsons, KS.  She contracted Polio in 1943 and died.  I 
have a copy of the newspaper article. (Jan Lopez) 

 
23. ii. NORMAN EUGENE STEPHENS, b. Private. 
24. iii. MAX VERNON STEPHENS, b. Private. 
 
 



Generation No. 9 
 

18.  BETTY KATHERINE9 BLACK (WILLIAM FRANKLIN8, SARAH ISABELLE7 STEPHENS, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, 
JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born Private.  She married WARREN B. PIATT Private, son of JOHN PIATT and BERNICE MILLER.  
He was born October 30, 1915 in Neodesha, KS, and died April 03, 1991 in Neodesha, KS. 
 
More About WARREN B. PIATT: 
Burial: Unknown, Ross Cemetery, Neodesha, KS 
  
Child of BETTY BLACK and WARREN PIATT is: 
25. i. SHARON KAY10 PIATT, b. Private. 
 
 
19.  JANICE SUE9 BLACK (WILLIAM FRANKLIN8, SARAH ISABELLE7 STEPHENS, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, 
HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born Private.  She married MIGUEL LOPEZ-MARTE Private, son of MIGUEL LOPEZ-JAIME and EVA MARTES.  
He was born Private. 
  
Children of JANICE BLACK and MIGUEL LOPEZ-MARTE are: 
 i. MARCUS MARTE10 LOPEZ, b. Private; m. JANESSA LEIGH CONROW, Private; b. Private. 
 ii. SHAWN MICHAEL LOPEZ, b. Private; m. ROBIN MICHELLE BOND, Private; b. Private. 
 iii. KRISTOPHER SCOTT LOPEZ, b. Private. 
 
 
20.  VERA MAXINE9 BLACK (JOHN JOSEPH8, SARAH ISABELLE7 STEPHENS, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, 
HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born December 04, 1918 in Neodesha, KS, and died April 10, 2000 in Salina, KS.  She married JAMES 
CARL KILGORE.  He died February 16, 1990 in Pretty Prairie, KS. 
 
More About VERA MAXINE BLACK: 
Burial: April 14, 2000, Rest Haven Cemetery, Wichita, KS 
 
More About JAMES CARL KILGORE: 
Burial: February 20, 1990, Rest Haven Cemetery, Wichita, KS 
  
Children of VERA BLACK and JAMES KILGORE are: 
 i. JAMES D.10 KILGORE, b. Private. 
 ii. SHARON NOREEN KILGORE TIPPIE, b. Private. 
 
 
21.  JUANITA9 BLACK (JOHN JOSEPH8, SARAH ISABELLE7 STEPHENS, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, 
GEORGE1) was born Private.  She married EDWIN ALEXIS THOMPSON Private, son of ALEXIS THOMPSON and VERA GREEN.  He was 
born 1921, and died September 12, 1998 in Wichita, KS. 
  



Children of JUANITA BLACK and EDWIN THOMPSON are: 
 i. CAROLYN K.10 THOMPSON, b. Private; m. ? MITCHELL, Private; b. Private. 
 ii. GARY K. THOMPSON, b. Private. 
 iii. DAVID L. THOMPSON, b. Private. 
 iv. CYNTHIA M. THOMPSON, b. Private; m. ? BARE, Private; b. Private. 
 v. MICHAEL K. THOMPSON, b. Private. 
 
 
22.  LUCILLE9 BELSCAMPER (STELLA ETHEL8 STEPHENS, GEORGE HENRY7, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, 
HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born Private.  She married ? CLAYTON Private.  He was born Private. 
  
Child of LUCILLE BELSCAMPER and ? CLAYTON is: 
 i. KENNY LOU10 CLAYTON, b. Private. 
 
 
23.  NORMAN EUGENE9 STEPHENS (HENRY ALVA8, GEORGE HENRY7, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, 
GEORGE1) was born Private.  He married JOYCE MARIE BOLINGER Private.  She was born Private. 
  
Children of NORMAN STEPHENS and JOYCE BOLINGER are: 
26. i. MICHAEL ALAN10 STEPHENS, b. Private. 
27. ii. JAMES VERNON STEPHENS, b. Private. 
 
 
24.  MAX VERNON9 STEPHENS (HENRY ALVA8, GEORGE HENRY7, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, 
GEORGE1) was born Private.  He married KAY ANN CANTRELL Private.  She was born Private. 
  
Children of MAX STEPHENS and KAY CANTRELL are: 
 i. GAYLE LOUISE10 STEPHENS, b. Private; m. MICHAEL JOSEPH HERMAN, Private; b. Private. 
 ii. LESLEY ELAINE STEPHENS, b. Private. 
 
 

Generation No. 10 
 

25.  SHARON KAY10 PIATT (BETTY KATHERINE9 BLACK, WILLIAM FRANKLIN8, SARAH ISABELLE7 STEPHENS, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, 
WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born Private.  She married (1) RICHARD GENTRY Private, son of 
WILLIAM GENTRY and JUANITA.  He was born Private.  She married (2) WAYNE JAMES RHODES Private, son of JAMES RHODES and 
DELORES STRAWN.  He was born Private. 
  
Child of SHARON PIATT and RICHARD GENTRY is: 
28. i. PATRICIA BOBETTE11 GENTRY, b. Private. 
 
 



26.  MICHAEL ALAN10 STEPHENS (NORMAN EUGENE9, HENRY ALVA8, GEORGE HENRY7, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, 
JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born Private.  He married KATHY BRUEGGEMEIER Private.  She was born Private. 
  
Children of MICHAEL STEPHENS and KATHY BRUEGGEMEIER are: 
 i. STEPHANEE JOY11 STEPHENS, b. Private. 
 ii. MATTHEW EDWARD STEPHENS, b. Private. 
 
 
27.  JAMES VERNON10 STEPHENS (NORMAN EUGENE9, HENRY ALVA8, GEORGE HENRY7, MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, 
JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born Private.  He married PAM COLMAN Private.  She was born Private. 
  
Children of JAMES STEPHENS and PAM COLMAN are: 
 i. COLMAN JAMES11 STEPHENS, b. Private. 
 ii. KYLE MICHAEL STEPHENS, b. Private. 
 
 

Generation No. 11 
 

28.  PATRICIA BOBETTE11 GENTRY (SHARON KAY10 PIATT, BETTY KATHERINE9 BLACK, WILLIAM FRANKLIN8, SARAH ISABELLE7 STEPHENS, 
MARGARET ANN6 JAMES, WILLIAM R.5, GEORGE W.4, JOHN3, HENRY2, GEORGE1) was born Private.  She married LYNN LEE LITTAU 
Private.  He was born Private. 
  
Children of PATRICIA GENTRY and LYNN LITTAU are: 
 i. JAICEY LINN12 LITTAU, b. Private. 
 ii. MEGAN RAE LITTAU, b. Private. 
 
 


